FORM PTO-1594 N.E.	TRADEMA	ŘKŠ Ŏ	ÑĽŸ	Pater	nt and Trademar	k Office	
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)		▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks: I	lease recor	d the attached origi	inal documents or	copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of r	eceiving party(ie	es):		
Metacreations Corporation 498 Seventh Avenue New York, New York		Name: Integrated Computing Engines, Inc. Street Address: 460 Totten Pond Road City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451-1906					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	ation	□ F	dividual(s) citizer	nship			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		☐ Association					
Corporation-State Delaware		☐ General Partnership					
□ Other		D I	imited Partnersh	ip		·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ No		Corporation-State				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ C If assignee designation	ther_ is not domiciled in t n is attached:	ne United States, a	domestic repres	entative	
0	Merger Change of Name	(Designati Additiona	ons must be a separa name(5) & address(te document from a es) attached?	assignment) □ Yes Ø No		
Execution Date: <u>August 29, 2000</u>			<u></u>				
4. Application number(s) or trademark n	umber(s):	1		NT / N			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,181,808 2,165,215					
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆	Yes ⊠ No	_		7.	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence d:	6. Tota	l number of appli	cations and regis	stration involv	red: L	
Name: Tina M. Doug	al	7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>.</u>	\$ 65,00)	
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr	LLP		nclosed	,	<u></u>		
Street Address: 60 State Street	<u> </u>	l	Authorized to be c Charge any additional fees a this application, or credit on	ssociated with this paper	or during the pendens	ry of	
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: <u>02109</u>		osit account numl	###			
			0	3-0219	<u></u>		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT US				**************************************		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Tina M. Dougal	.#			ched copy is a true	copy of the on	ginal 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signat	vi - <u>12/2-1.2</u> ture - <i>l</i>	fuc		Date		
1	g	_1	L	nont: 2			
Total number of	of pages including cover	sneet, attac	nments, año docun	Reitt,			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 2.185

WHEREAS METACREATIONS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 498 Seventh Avenue, New York, N.Y. ("MetaCreations"), has adopted, in connection with a computer software program, the following trademarks: Final Effects (Registration No. 2,181,808) and Final Effects AP (Registration No. 2,165,215).

WHEREAS INTEGRATED COMPUTING ENGINES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Software Acquisition Agreement between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MetaCreations hereby assigns to **Buyer** all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at New York City, New York State, on this 29th day of August 2000.

MetaCreations Copporation

Printed Name: Brian O'Donoghue

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 08/30/2000